five dollars and twenty-nine cents ($175.29) for certain labor and supplies furnished 
the Armory Board on January 12, 1915, on August 5, 1915, and on November 1, 1915; 
that said sum shall be paid in full satisfaction of the claim presented by A. Pearson's 
Sons' for two hundred and thirteen dollars ($213), alleged to be due them for the 
same; that the interests of the City will be best subserved by the payment of the 
said claim in that amount, and that such sum shall be paid only upon the execution by 
said A. Pearson's Sons of a full release in favor of the City in such form as may